BID FORM

Attn: Terry Vernon, Manager of Capital Projects, County Administrator's Office

Re: Yolo Community Park and Aquatics Center

- The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an
 agreement with the County of Yolo ("The County") in the form included in the Contract
 Documents, Document 00520 Contract, to perform and furnish all Work as specified or
 indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Sum and within the Contract Time
 indicated in this Bid and in accordance with all other terms and conditions of Contract
 Documents.
- 2. Bidder accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents and the Notice to Bidders, including without limitation, those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. Bidder will sign and submit the Agreement with Bonds and other documents required by Document 00200 Instructions to Bidders, within ten (10) calendar days after receipt of the County's Notice of Award.

10/27/2017

- 3. In submitting this Bid, Bidder represents:
 - (a) Bidder has examined copies of all of the Contract Documents and of the following Addenda (receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged).

<u>Date</u>	Number
10/10/2017	1
10/10/2017	2
10/10/2017	3
10/12/2017	4
10/16/2017	5
10/23/2017	6
10/27/2017	7
10/31/2017	8
11/01/2017	9
11/02/2017	10

- (b) Bidder has visited the site and has examined thoroughly and understood the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, Work, Site, locality, actual conditions, as built conditions, and all local conditions and federal, state and local laws and regulations that in any manner may affect cost, progress, performance or furnishing of Work or which relate to any aspect of the means, methods, techniques, sequences or procedures of construction to be employed by Bidder and safety precautions and programs incident thereto;
- (c) Bidder has examined thoroughly and understood all reports, drawings and/or reports, available for Bidding purposes and accepts the determination set forth in these documents and Document 00700 General Conditions of the limited extent of the information contained in such reports and drawings upon which the Bidder may be entitled to rely. Bidder agrees that except for the information so identified, Bidder does not and shall not rely on any other information contained in such reports and drawings.

- (d) Bidder has conducted or obtained and has understood all such examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports and studies (in addition to or to supplement those referred to in paragraph 3(c) above) which pertain to the subsurface conditions, as built conditions, Underground Facilities and all other physical conditions at or contiguous to the site or otherwise which may affect the cost, progress, performance or furnishing of Work, as Bidder considers necessary for the performance or furnishing of Work at the Contract Sum, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of Contract Documents, including specifically the provisions of the General Conditions; and no additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports, studies or similar information or data are or will be required by Bidder for such purposes;
- (e) Bidder has correlated its knowledge and the results of all such observations, examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports and studies with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents;
- (f) Bidder has given Project Manager prompt written notice of all conflicts, errors, ambiguities or discrepancies that it has discovered in or among the Contract Documents and as built and actual conditions and the written resolution thereof by Project Manager is acceptable to Bidder.
- 4. Based on the foregoing, Bidder proposes and agrees to fully perform the Work within the time stated and in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following sum of money listed in the following Bid Schedule:

BID SCHEDULE

YOLO COMMUNITY PARK AND AQUATICS CENTER

Item				Price
No.		ription		\$ US
All Ite	ems or	n bid form must be completed for valid bids		
	e Bid I			
\$ <u>5</u>	737	7,144		
Fin	ie /	Million Seven Hall Hicky	- Seven of	Dollars
	Base	Bid Breakout (values for information only, ins	ert numbers only)	ollops
	Α.	Building, site grading, landscape, irrigatio	n	
			3,744 475	Dollars
	В.	Pools, equipment, associated flatwork	1,715,823	
	C.	Parking, grading, roadwork	189,345	Dollars
	D.	Basketball Court	87,502	Dollars
	Value	es for Base Bid Breakout items A, B, C, & D	must total Base B	id Price
includ	ing gra RNATI	o. 1 (Additive): Shall include all work associated ading, landscaping, and tie in to pedestrian wall ENO. 1.		
One	Bus	18:4 Four Thousal Ning 1	luber of Herce	<u>Dollars</u>
includ	ding, I RNATE	o. 2: (Additive) Shall include all work associated and scaping as identified on the drawings as ENO. 2.		cer Fields
Nid	y 50	nen Thursd Foug Huhl Sen	est-Fine -	<u>Dollars</u>

Yolo Community Park and Aquatics Center

Field drawi	nate No. 3: (Additive) Shall include all work associated with the Baseball/Softball including, landscaping, irrigation, backstop, as identified on the ngs as ALTERNATE NO. 3.
	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
<u>[W</u>	Hend 12 July Edolf Thousand Fre Much Dollars 4 Severy Fight Dollars
	sed find Bidder's Bond, c ortified chec k or c <u>ashier's check</u> No of the
	s Casualty & Surety y of America (Company/Bank), for \$ 10% of bid amount
Dated	this 7th day of November , 2017
5.	Subcontractors are listed on the attached document 00430, Subcontractors List.
6.	The undersigned understands that the County reserves the right to reject this Bid, but that this Bid shall remain open and shall not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) calendar days from the date prescribed for its opening (to accommodate State financing process).
7.	If written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, hereinafter referred to as Notice of Award, is mailed or delivered to the Undersigned within the stipulated time after the date set for the opening of this Bid, or at any other time thereafter before it is withdrawn, the undersigned will execute and deliver the documents required by Document 00200 Instructions to Bidders including, but not limited to, Document 00520 Agreement, Document 00610 Performance Bond, and Document 00620 Payment Bond and Escrow Bid Documents, all within ten (10) calendar days after personal delivery or after receipt in the mails of the Notice of Award.
8.	Notice of Award or request for additional information may be addressed to the undersigned at the address set forth below.
9.	The undersigned herewith encloses a cash, cashier's check, certified check or corporate surety bond in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the total of Bid Items and made payable to: County of Yolo, and is subject to all conditions imposed by law.
10.	The undersigned agrees to commence work under this Contract on the date established and to complete all work within the time specified in Document 00520 (Contract).
11.	The undersigned agrees that, in accordance with Document 00700 General Conditions liquidated damages for failure to complete all work in the contract within the time specified are as set forth in Document 00520 (Agreement).
12.	The undersigned herewith encloses the completed Non-collusion Affidavit – 00451.
13.	The names of all persons interested in the foregoing Bid as principals are:
	S W Allen Construction Inc - Incorporated in the state of California
	Stephen W. Allen, President

Charles A. Allen, Vice President

Renee Schaffer, Secretary

(IMPORTANT NOTICE: If Bidder or other interested person is a corporation, give the legal name of corporation, state where incorporated, and names of president and secretary thereof; if a partnership, give name of the firm and names of all individual co-partners composing the firm; if Bidder or other interested person is an individual, give first and last names in full).

[NAME OF BIDDER]

C	1//	Allon	Construct	ion Inc
0	VV	Allell	Construct	

Licensed in accordance with an act for the registration of Contractors, and with license number:

S W Allen Construction Inc

Stephen W. Allen, President

Signature of Bidder

646849 Exp. 06/30/2018

Contractor's License No.

1000001030 Exp. 06/30/2018

DIR Registration No.

NOTE: If Bidder is a corporation, set forth the legal name of the corporation together with the signature of the officer or officers authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the corporation. If Bidder is a partnership, set forth the name of the firm together with the signature of the partner or partners authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the partnership. Business Address:

4777 Auburn Blvd., Ste. 100 Sacramento, CA 95841

Telephone Numbers:

916-344-2098

Date of Bid: November 7, 2017

COUNTY OF YOLO BIDDER'S BOND

We, S W Allen Construction Inc	as Principal, and
	as Surety, are bound unto THE COUNTY OF n percent (10%) of the total amount of the bid of the scribed below, for the payment of which sum we bind
THE CONDITION OF THIS O	BLIGATION IS SUCH, THAT:
	bid to the Obligee, for the YOLO Community Park and in public in the County Administration Building, Atrium CA 95695.
required under the specifications, after the preser a written contract, in the prescribed form, in acco Obligee, one to guarantee faithful performance o	ded the Contract and, within the time and manner ribed forms are presented to him for signature, enters into ordance with the bid, and files two bonds with the f the contract and the other to guarantee payment for obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall
	by the Obligee and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall it, including reasonable attorney's fees to be fixed by the
Dated: November 2, 2017	S W Allen Construction Inc Principal
	By: Jana B. Pilgard Attorney-in-Fact
ADDRESS OF SURETY FOR SERVICE OF NO	TICE:
Karissa Lowry	
2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N	
Sacramento, CA 95833	
NOTE: Signature of those executing for the by a Certificate of Acknowledgement	e Surety shall be properly acknowledged and accompanied ent.

18

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	, 01		
State of California County of Placer			
On November 2, 2017 before me	Kathy Rangel, Notary Public		
	(insert name and title of the officer)		
personally appeared Jana B. Pilgard			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	KATHY RANGEL COMM. # 2179800 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA OF PLACER COUNTY Comm. Expires FEB. 11, 2021		
Signature Kathy Range	(Seal)		



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

232021

Certificate No. 007260980

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Stephen D. Bender, Edward D. Johnson, Julie A. Shiroma, Karina Palmer, Dona Lisa Buschmann, J. Buschmann, Robert D. Laux, Jana B. Pilgard, and Kathy Rangel

other writings oblig	gatory in the na	nore than one is name	alf of the Compar	execute, seal and a ties in their busine	ss of guaranteein	and all bonds, reco	gnizances, condition ersons, guaranteein	l Attorney(s)-in-Fact, onal undertakings and g the performance of
IN WITNESS WE day of June	HEREOF, the C	Companies have caus,2017	ed this instrumen	to be signed and t	heir corporate sea	ds to be hereto aff	ixed, this	9th
		Farmington Casua Fidelity and Guars Fidelity and Guars St. Paul Fire and I St. Paul Guardian	anty Insurance C anty Insurance U Marine Insurance	nderwriters, Inc. Company	Trav	elers Casualty ar	urance Company nd Surety Compan nd Surety Compan and Guaranty Co	ny of America
198200 198200 198200 198200 198200	1977 PE	INCORPORATED BY 1951	FIRE G	SEALS	SEAL S	HARTFORD, CONN.	HARTFORD ON COUNTY	William And State of the And State of th
State of Connecticu City of Hartford ss.					Ву:	Robert L. Rane	y, Senior Vice Preside	nt
Fire and Marine Ins Casualty and Surety	President of Far surance Compa y Company of	ny, St. Paul Guardiar	Insurance Comp States Fidelity ar	and Guaranty Insur any, St. Paul Merc ad Guaranty Comp	ance Company, F ary Insurance Con any, and that he, a	idelity and Guaran npany, Travelers C as such, being auth	ty Insurance Under Casualty and Surety	nowledged himself to rwriters, Inc., St. Paul c Company, Travelers secuted the foregoing
In Witness Whereo		et my hand and offic day of June, 2021.	ial seal.	TETRE DTARY E		Man	ic C. J.	theault ary Public

58440-5-16 Printed in U.S.A.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Sacramento	
On 11/07/2017 before me, Sa	vannah Souza, Notary
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared. Stephen W. Allen	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	/ evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in nis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
SAVANNAH M. SOUZA Commission # 2128255 Notary Public - California Sacramento County My Comm. Expires-Oct 20, 2019	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	PTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	s information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That	an Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Ciarra and a Marra an
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	_ Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST CONTRACTOR NAME:

Yolo Community Park and Aquatics Center

The following listed subcontractors are proposed to perform the categories of work hereinafter referred to. All work not covered in the following list will be performed directly by the General Contractor. (Note: This list shall contain the name, address, and telephone number of each subcontractor and an enumeration of work to be performed by each in excess of one-half (1/2) of one percent (1%) of General Contractor's total bid.) Use additional lists as necessary.

	WORK TO BE PERFORMED	NAME OF SUB- CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR'S LIC NO.	DIR REGRISTRATION NUMBER	MAILING ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER
/A_	Site Work	WEBER GENERAL	10000	
フト				
	Concrete	United Concrete	1000077886	FRIRFIELL
		807311	,	707-207-1433
	FENCES-CLAIN	FenceCorp	1000000850	SACTO
		886554		916-3880887
	DECORATION For	ce ARROW Fince	1000002531	Rocklin
:	& GATES	436008		916-6263030
	LANDSCAPES	MARINA LAND.	1000000079	LODÍ
	70	492862		925-243-0288
PA	MASONEY 4	Al Tite & STONE	1000000858	GRANTE BAY
41	Veneer	952360		916-7727158
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Site WORK	Hoogson Genera	6/0000i1243	Placero Ille
	& Paving	553771	-11	5306220144

(Bidder to attach additional sheets as necessary)

BID PROPOSAL

Yolo Community Park and Aquatic Center 00420

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST CONTRACTOR NAME:

Yolo Community Park and Aquatics Center

The following listed subcontractors are proposed to perform the categories of work hereinafter referred to. All work not covered in the following list will be performed directly by the General Contractor. (Note: This list shall contain the name, address, and telephone number of each subcontractor and an enumeration of work to be performed by each in excess of one-half (1/2) of one percent (1%) of General Contractor's total bid.) Use additional lists as necessary.

WORK TO BE PERFORMED	NAME OF SUB- CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR'S LIC NO.	DIR REGRISTRATION NUMBER	MAILING ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER
STANDING SEAR	SAlono County Rod	1000000777	Fairfield
MeTAL Roof	495355		707-8646000
Plaster	Preferred Lath	1000032643	ELK GROVE
	844 837		916 3437959
DRywall	Delta City	1000005918	Citrus Heights
1	853303		916-205-6528
FRP	PRO WOX WANT PR	1000041721	West State
	1014800	,	916.5720742
Plumbers	KSPJumbiss 6	1000003751	Shingle Springs
	858545		530-672-2506
HUAC	RB Spencer	1000002088	YUBA City
	664429		530-6748307
	·		,
Site Utilities	Weber General	1000003439	WINTERS
	996118		530-7951800

(Bidder to attach additional sheets as necessary)

BID PROPOSAL

Yolo Community Park and Aquatic Center 00420

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST CONTRACTOR NAME:

Yolo Community Park and Aquatics Center

The following listed subcontractors are proposed to perform the categories of work hereinafter referred to. All work not covered in the following list will be performed directly by the General Contractor. (Note: This list shall contain the name, address, and telephone number of each subcontractor and an enumeration of work to be performed by each in excess of one-half (1/2) of one percent (1%) of General Contractor's total bid.) Use additional lists as necessary.

	WORK TO BE PERFORMED	NAME OF SUB- CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR'S LIC NO.	DIR REGRISTRATION NUMBER	MAILING ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER
	Electrical	PACIFIC Power 4	1000000 158	Fairfield
	,	SysTams 458315		707-4372300
	Swimming Pool	Western Water Feat	r per	EL DORADO Hills
		7/0366	1000001886	916-9391600
	FRP	Universal PlasTic	:5	916-787-0541
		390376	1000001171	Roseville
54	MASONRY	MASONARY CONTRACT	1000015419	916-787-0541
4	A	INSTAllers 757926	1000025414	SANTA ROSA
	<i>)</i>			7075420477

	MASONRY	MASONEY CONTERES	1000025414	SANTA ROSA
	,	installers 757926		7075420477
				And the second and th

(Bidder to attach additional sheets as necessary)

BID PROPOSAL

Yolo Community Park and Aquatic Center 00420

BIDDER INFORMATION SHEET

Bidder must check one of the following classifications which fit its type of business organization and furnish all information required under that classification.

	Please type or print your answers. Attach a copy of license(s) upon which you intend to rely.
	CSLB # 646849 Exp. 06/30/2018 Classificatio: A, B, C-39 & ASB Certification
(\otimes)	BIDDER IS A CORPORATION
	The full name of the corporation as it appears on the State Contractor's License is:
	S W Allen Construction Inc
	Corporation is incorporated in the State of:
	California
()	BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL
	Bidder's name as it appears on State Contractor's License is:
()	BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP
	Bidder's firm name, individual or partnership, as it appears on State Contractor's License is:
	The full names of all partners as they appear on State Contractor's License are:
	County in which any Certificate of Doing Business Under a Fictitious Name is filed – (If none, so state):
	None
INSER	mpanying this proposal is Bidders Bond (NOTICE: T THE WORDS "CASH (\$)", "CASHIER'S CHECK", "CERTIFIED CHECK", OR "BIDDER'S ", AS THE CASE MAY BE) in amount equal to at least ten (10) percent of the total of the Bid.

Yolo Community Park and Aquatics Center

The names of all persons interested in the forgoing proposal as principals are as follows:

IMPORTANT NOTICE: If the Bidder or other interested person is a corporation, state legal name of corporation, also names of the president, secretary, treasurer, and executive officer thereof; if a partnership, state name of partnership, also names of all individual partners; if Bidder or other interested person is an individual, state first and last names in full.

S W Allen Construction Inc - Incorporated in the state of California					
Stephen W. Alle	en, President	Charles A. Allen, Vice President	Renee Schaffer, Secretary		
Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors,					
License No. 646849 Classifications(s) A, B, C-39 & ASB Certification DIR Registration No.: 1000001030 (A copy of the afore-referenced license must be supplied at Notice of Award.)					
ADDENDA:	A: This Proposal is submitted with respect to the changes to the Contract included in addenda number(s)				
	Addenda 1-10				
(Fill in addenda numbers if addenda's have been recieved and insert, in this proposal, any					

CERTIFICATION OF BIDDER FOR PROPOSAL:

Engineer's Estimate sheets that were received as part of the addenda)

By my signature on this Proposal I certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing questionnaire and statements of Public Contract Code are true and correct. By my signature on this proposal I further certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America, that the Non-collusion Affidavit required by Public Contract Code Section 7106 and Part 24 Debarment and Suspension Certification are true and correct.

The person or persons executing this proposal on behalf of a corporation or a member of partnership, shall be prepared to demonstrate by resolution, article, or otherwise, that such person is or that such persons are appropriately authorized to act in these regards for such corporation or partnership. Such authority shall be demonstrated to the satisfaction of the County of Yolo.

If the signature is by an agent other than an officer of a corporation or a member of a partnership, a power of attorney authorizing said act by the agent on behalf of his principal shall be submitted with the bid forms, otherwise the Bid may be disregarded as irregular and unauthorized.

The Bidder's execution on the signature portion of this Proposal shall constitute an endorsement and execution of those affidavits, declarations and certifications which are of this Proposal.

Executed this7th_ day ofNovember, 2017	at Sacramento, C	alifornia.
Sign Here:		
by		
Stephen W. Allen, President		
Name and Title of Bidder		
S W Allen Construction Inc		
Name of Firm		

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

Non-Collusion Affidavit To Be Executed By Bidder and Submitted with Bid

State of California)	
) ss. County of Yele) Sacramento	
Stephen W. Allen , be	eing first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she
President of SW Allen Co that the bid is not made in the interest of, or in behalf association, organization, or corporation; that the bid has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connive a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; indirectly sought by agreement, communication, or cobidder or any other bidder, or to secure any advantage anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all stathat the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted the contents thereof, or divulged information or data and depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effect	is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has ed, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in that the bidder has not in manner, directly or enference with anyone to fix the bid price of the e against the public body awarding the contract of attements contained in the bid are true; and further, ed his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any
S W Allen Construction Inc	COMPANY NAME
4777 Auburn Blvd., Ste. 100 Sacramento, CA 95841	COMPANY ADDRESS
- Stephen W. All	en SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
President	TITLE

☑ See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be completed only by document signer[s], *not* Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me County of Sacramento on this _____ day of ______, 20_17__, Month bv (1) Stephen W. Allen, President SAVANNAH M. SOUZA Commission # 2128255 Notary Public - California Name(s) of Signer(s) Sacramento County My Comm. Expires Oct 20, 2019 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature Signature of Notary Public Seal Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ______ Document Date: _____ Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ___

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT



CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD ACTIVE LICENSE



ticumes Planther 646849

Erry CORP

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

Carratements A B ASB C39

Experiation Date 06/30/2018

www.cslb.ca.gov

